

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 7470/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2006 in MFA No.
672/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VASCO RUBBER & TYRE CO.(P)LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY,GOVT.OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as
on the special leave petition.
Post along with SLP(C) No.15190/2007.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER