

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15186/2007

GOVT.OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.P.NAIR FAMILY TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14045 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15187 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15188 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15189 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15190 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15195 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15196 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3436 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.15196/2007

Service is complete.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

Item No.84

-2-

SLP(C) Nos.15186 to 15190 and 15195/2007

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time to take out notice of motion in respect of the legal representatives of respondent Nos.2, 3 and 8.

Also file process fee and spare copies to issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Place I.A. No.3 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No.3436/2007

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.3, 4, 5 and 12.

Respondent Nos.1 to 6 and 9 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to furnish the fresh address of respondent Nos.7, 10 and 11 and to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent No.8.

Place I.A. No.1 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No.14045/2007

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Await service on respondent No.3.

Place I.A. No.3 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 11.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd