

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 & I.A. NO. 1 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14045/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2006 in MFA No. 672/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VASCO RUBBER & TYRE CO.(P)LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY,GOVT.OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.3 : (appln. for impleadment)
(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let I.A. NO.3 (appln. for impleadment) be listed along with the main
matter.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master