

, ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).15188/2007 & SLP(C) NO.15189/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2006 in MFA No. 113/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHIEF SEC.TO GOVT.OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASCO METALS & STEELS P.LD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of Lrs. of deceased R.No.8 in SLP(C)
No.15188 of 2007 and Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.15189 of 2007 and
office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Anand, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications returnable within three
weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master