

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15186/2007

GOVT.OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.P.NAIR FAMILY TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14045 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15187 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15188 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15189 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15190 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15196 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3436 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Ms Jasaswini Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Jasaswini Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

-2-

Item No.35

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Shishir Pinaki appearing

for the learned Advocate, Mr Sanjay Jain, counsel for the
petitioners in SLP(C) No. 14045/2008 accepts notice for
such petitioners namely, Vasco Rubber and Tyre Co.(P) Ltd
and Mr B.K. Srinivasan for G.P.Nair Plantation in all
connected matters.

Petitioner of such connected matters have to provide
them copies of pleadings, if so asked for.

In SLP(C) No. 3436/2007, similarly, Ms Jasaswini
Mishra appearing for G.P.Nair Family Trust accepts notice
for such litigant in all connected matters.

Concerned Advocate for the petitioner have to supply
them copies of pleadings, if so required.

They have to file their appearance note on or before
14.5.2010.

Since, the matters are of the year 2007, as last
chance, all concerned respondents may file counter
affidavit before 6.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj