

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14045/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2006 in
672/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MFA No.

VASCO RUBBER & TYRE CO.(P)LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY,GOVT.OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 01/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states
that he will deposit the costs of Rs. 2,000/-
within a week's time and further respondent No. 3
is also an appellant in the connected matter and
should be deemed to be served.

Ordered, as prayed for.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER