

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7835/2013

THE GOVERNMENT OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.P. NAIR FAMILY TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7845 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.
REGISTRAR AS PER ORDER DATED 20.4.2018.)
WITH

C.A. No. 7845/2013 (XI-A)
(I.A.)

Date : 19-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Ms Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Item No.8

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7845/2013

Ld. Counsel, Mr Kamal Kr Baid appearing on behalf of Ms Manju Jetley, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent nos. 4,6 and the legal representatives of respondent no.5. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 24.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
19.07.2018

hj