

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7835/2013

THE GOVERNMENT OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.P. NAIR FAMILY TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7845/2013 (XI-A)

(I.A. FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 126603/2018  
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 126616/2018  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
126619/2018 FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 126622/2018)

C.A. No. 7839/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7840/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7844/2013 (XI-A)

Date : 31-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR  
Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Kamal Kumar Baid, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Baid, Adv.  
Mr. Raunak Baid, Adv.  
C/o. M/s. Latha Sujit, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR  
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to file application for substitution in C.A. Nos. 7839, 7840 and 7844 of 2013.

List these applications alongwith I.A. Nos. 126603, 126616, 126619 and 126622 of 2018 in C.A. No. 7845 of 2013 after three weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)